

Ref: MSSSL/038/2026-2027

November 10, 2025

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Re: Newspaper Extracts - Unaudited Financial Results of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The said Unaudited Financial Results were published on Saturday, November 8, 2025 in the following newspapers:

- 1) The Free Press Journal English language; and
- 2) Navshakti, Local regional language.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For MODERN SHARES AND STOCKBROKERS LIMITED



ANIL S MANGHNANI
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN No : 00012806
Encl : a/a



EUROTEX INDUSTRIES AND EXPORTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1110, Raheja Chambers, 11th Floor, 213, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 022 6630 1404 • Fax: 022 2204 1435 • Website: www.eurotexgroup.in
E-Mail: eurotex@eurotexgroup.com • CIN: L70200MH1987PLC042598

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/06/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Half year ended 30/09/2025 Unaudited	Half year ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited
1	Total Income	368.11	69.31	69.37	437.42	175.84	718.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	203.85	(87.04)	(152.33)	116.81	(263.70)	(174.23)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	203.85	(87.04)	(152.33)	116.81	(263.70)	(174.23)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	175.77	(44.86)	(119.37)	130.91	(214.74)	(230.27)
5	Equity Share Capital	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)						(3,820.76)
7	Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	2.33	(0.99)	(1.74)	1.33	(3.01)	(1.99)
8	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	2.33	(0.99)	(1.74)	1.33	(3.01)	(1.99)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable to current period's presentation.



For Eurotex Industries and Exports Limited

K. K. Patodia
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00027335)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 7th November, 2025

M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED

CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082
Plot No. 45, Ganpati Bhavan, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062
Tel.: 2874 8995 / 2874 9001 • Email : universalsartslimited@hotmail.com • Web.: www.universal-arts.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1) Total income from Operations	7.90	14.86	16.71	24.61	24.82	50.96
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	2.17	9.56	11.62	13.80	14.69	15.08
3) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	2.17	9.53	11.89	14.06	14.91	14.63
4) Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99
5) Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(263.26)	-	(277.33)
6) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.02 0.02	0.10 0.10	0.12 0.12	0.14 0.14	0.15 0.15	0.15 0.15

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1) Total income from Operations	7.90	14.86	16.62	24.52	24.82	50.61
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	2.27	9.65	11.68	13.95	14.86	15.68
3) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	2.27	9.65	11.68	13.95	14.86	15.68
4) Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99
5) Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(173.85)	-	(187.80)
6) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.02 0.02	0.10 0.10	0.12 0.12	0.14 0.14	0.15 0.15	0.16 0.16

NOTES :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: https://www.bseindia.com/)
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 06th November, 2025. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board

sd/-
Manish Shah
DIN: 00434171
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date: 06th November, 2025



IIFL CAPITAL

IIFL CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

CIN: L99999MH1996PLC132983
Regd. Office – IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane – 400064
• Tel: (91-22) 41035000 • Fax: (91-22) 25806654 • E-mail: secretarial@iiflcapital.com
• Website: www.iiflcapital.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	54,741.71	68,039.50	70,370.36	1,22,781.21	1,34,750.51	2,56,743.13
Net Profit for the period before tax	11,989.72	22,754.40	26,357.73	34,744.12	51,121.89	92,458.77
Net Profit for the period after tax	8,514.72	17,553.08	20,533.82	26,067.80	38,762.20	71,287.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,494.43	17,450.32	20,519.62	25,944.75	38,677.14	71,078.09
Equity Share Capital	6,207.36	6,199.62	6,180.02	6,207.36	6,180.02	6,199.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,44,523.70
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
- Basic (In ₹)*	2.72	5.67	6.67	8.38	12.59	23.06
- Diluted (In ₹)*	2.57	5.36	6.40	7.91	12.09	21.89

*Quarter and half year ended numbers are not annualised

- The above is an extract of detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on November 7, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 – Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India with the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Key data relating to standalone unaudited financial results of IIFL Capital Services Limited is as under :

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	48,014.18	58,539.50	60,644.37	1,06,553.68	1,18,352.62	2,15,850.23
Profit before tax	12,880.12	20,545.07	23,858.87	33,425.19	48,740.05	79,183.58
Profit after tax	9,137.53	15,857.42	18,147.09	24,994.95	36,735.83	60,297.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9,113.59	15,754.15	18,132.50	24,867.74	36,645.88	60,118.04

Notes:

- The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.iiflcapital.com. The same can also be accessed through the QR code.



By order of the Board
For IIFL Capital Services Limited
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

R. Venkataraman
Managing Director
DIN: 00011919

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my clients **Mr. Talakshi Ratanshi Gada & Mrs. Bhavana Talakshi Gada** that the original Agreement for Sale executed between M/s. Shantinath Builder and Anjali Ajay Kadam in respect of Flat No. 201, 3rd Avenue Cooperative Housing Society, Carter Road No. 3, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 has been lost / misplaced and is not traceable despite diligent search. The said document forms part of chain of Title documents pertaining to the aforesaid Flat. We hereby inform the general public that if any persons found the aforesaid Original Agreement, they should notify or return the same to the undersigned at the address given below.

Sd/-

Manoj R. Bhargav
Advocate - High Court, Bombay,
A/101, 1st Floor, Laksh Labh CHS Ltd., Carter Road No. 3, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066.
Mob: 9819330276
Place:Mumbai Dated:08-11-2025

MODERN SHARES AND STOCKBROKERS LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH1939PLC002958
Regd. Office : Staircase No. 13, North Stand, Wankhede Stadium, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020
Tel: 022 68252400; Fax: 022 68252441; Email: modernshare@hotmail.com; Web: www.modernshares.com
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2025. (Rs. In Lacs)

	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Mar. 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	103.55	99.05	111.94	202.60	201.22	370.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	24.69	19.34	26.15	44.04	36.73	40.23
Net Profit after tax for the period	15.90	14.90	19.32	30.80	27.58	22.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and other comprehensive Income)	14.40	13.36	20.53	27.78	30.01	16.34
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10)	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						980.63
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) on net profit after tax						
a) Basic (not annualised) (Rs.)	0.49	0.46	0.70	0.95	1.02	0.56
b) Diluted (not annualised) (Rs.)	0.49	0.46	0.70	0.95	1.02	0.56

NOTES: The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 7th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.modernshares.com and at the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com. For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of Modern Shares And Stockbrokers Limited



Place : Mumbai
Date : November 07, 2025

Sd/-
G. Shewakramani
Director
DIN: 00413343

Sd/-
Anil S Manghani
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00012806



Western Capital Advisors Private Limited

CIN: U65999MH2018PTC401032
Regd. Office: C-402 Business Square, A. K. Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai, MH - 400093 Tel.: 022-40033356 Email: contact@westerncap.in
website: https://westerncap.in/



Prabhaav[®]
Loans
Vyapaar Unnati ke Saarthi
Powered by Western Capital Advisors Pvt.Ltd

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in lakhs, except for details of EPS)					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	3,452.20	3,164.48	1,869.62	6,616.68	4,207.30	9,441.35
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.29	86.21	703.00	212.50	1,250.96	2,271.00
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	126.29	86.21	703.00	212.50	1,250.96	2,271.00
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.54	60.53	528.52	151.07	934.04	1,681.32
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	90.54	60.53	528.52	151.07	934.04	1,685.25
6)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,054.22	15,963.69	15,152.04	16,054.22	15,152.04	15,903.17
8)	Securities Premium Account	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00
9)	Net worth	29,004.23	28,913.69	28,102.04	29,004.23	28,102.04	28,853.17
10)	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	57,162.15	48,332.37	34,986.29	57,162.15	34,986.29	48,992.29
11)	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12)	Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	1.97	1.67	1.24	1.97	1.24	1.70
13)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		0.18	0.12	1.06	0.30	1.87	3.36
2. Diluted:		0.07	0.05	0.41	0.12	0.72	1.30
14)	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15)	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16)	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 11th July 2025. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the NSE Ltd. at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.westerncap.in
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.nseindia.com/).
- There has been no material change in the accounting policies adopted during the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 for the financial results as compared to those followed in Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2025.

Western Capital Advisors Private Limited

Sd/-

Jaya Kejriwal
Director
(DIN: 07249607)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 06, 2025

KABRA EXTRUSIONTECHNIK LIMITED

Registered Office : Fortune Terraces, 10th Floor, B Wing, Opp. Citi Mall, Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra, India.
CIN : L28900MH1982PLC028535 | Tel: +91-22-26735333 | Fax No: +91-22-26735041 Email: ket_sd@kolsitegroup.com | Website: www.kolsite.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	13,454.54	8,596.68	12,800.40	22,051.22	21,614.38	47,684.69	13,460.17	8,596.68	12,800.40	22,056.85	21,614.38	47,684.75
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share in Profit/(Loss) of JVs/Associates, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.22	(693.86)	1,683.16	(668.64)	2,022.08	3,343.28	(55.25)	(782.75)	1,667.02	(838.00)	1,971.36	3,077.78
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	25.22	(693.86)	1,683.16	(668.64)	2,022.08	4,192.26	(54.94)	(782.47)	1,627.77	(837.41)	1,912.99	3,981.22
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	96.38	(683.93)	1,272.45	(587.55)	1,528.69	3,387.20	33.19	(761.18)	1,232.57	(727.98)	1,433.68	3,220.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(277.07)	(301.26)	1,716.03	(578.33)	2,385.19	2,722.03	(340.25)	(378.51)	1,676.15	(718.76)	2,290.18	2,555.03
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						44,786.65						44,489.51
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic & Diluted) - not annualised - per share												
1.	Basic	0.28	(1.96)	3.64	(1.68)	4.37	9.69	0.09	(2.18)	3.52	(2.08)	4.10	9.21
2.	Diluted	0.28	(1.96)	3.64	(1.68)	4.37	9.69	0.09	(2.18)	3.52	(2.08)	4.10	9.21

